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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day

Time of Birth
Ishta

City

Country

: 28:39:00 North
: 77:13:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:21:08 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
: 23:06:55 Hour
: 07:02:39 Hour
: 17:24:31 Hour
:10:21:52 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)

Season

Sun Degree

17:52:52 Hour
00:07:39 Hour

Dakshinayan
Dakshin

. Hemant

: 23:28:21 Scorpio
06:10:34 Gemini

Ascendent Degree _:

: Male

: 09/12/2025

. Tuesday

: 18:14:00 Hour
: 27:568:20 Ghati
. Delhi

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord

Rasi-Lord

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni

Nadi

Varan
Vashya
Varga

Yunja

Hansak

Paya(Rasi-Nak)
SunSign(West)

Gemini - Mercury
. Cancer - Moon
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
» Vaidhrifi
: Gara

: Rakshas

Aslesa - 3
Mercury

. Marjar

. Antya

» Vipra

: Jalchar
: Shwan

: Madhya
»Jal
Name Alphabet .

Day-David
Silver - Silver
Sagittarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Gem 06:10:34 330:20:45 Mrgsra 4 5 Mer Mar Mon ---

Sun Sco 23:28:21 01:00:56 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Mar FrSign
Mon Can 25:26:.03 13:32:23 Aslesa 3 9 Mon Mer Rah OwnSign
Mar C Sag 01:25:56 00:44:56 Moola 1T 19 Jup Ket Ven FrSign
Mer Sco 02:56:39 01:06:45 Visakha 4 16 Mar Jup Rah NuSign
Jup R Gem 29:40:06 00:05:16 Punrvsu 3 7 Mer Jup Mon EnSign
Ven Sco 16:42:21 01:15:29 Jyestha 1 18 Mar Mer Mer NuSign
Sat Pis 01:03:11 00:.01:13 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Mar NuSign
Rah R Agu 18:52:40 00:02:13 Satbisha 4 24 Sat  Rah Mon FrSign
Ket R leo 18:52:40 00:02:13 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Rah EnSign
Ura R Tau 04:29:20 00:02:20 Krittika 3 3 Ven Sun Sat -
Nep R Pis 05:09:08 00:.00:02 UBhad 1 26 Jup Saf Sat -

Plu Cop 07:52:42 00:01:28 U Sadha 4 21 Sat Sun Ven ---

Mid Heaven Aqu 21:21:55 -- P Bhad - 25 Sat Jup Jup --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 24:13:14
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Balance of Dasa : Mercury 5 Years 9 Months 26 Days

Mer 17 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

09/12/2025
06/10/2031

06/10/2031
05/10/2038

05/10/2038
05/10/2058

05/10/2058
05/10/2064

05/10/2064
05/10/2074

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
09/12/2025
21/10/2026
25/01/2029
06/10/2031

Rah
Jup
Sat

Mar 7 Years

Ket 03/03/2032
Ven 03/05/2033
Sun 08/09/2033
Mon 09/04/2034
Mar 05/09/2034
Rah 23/09/2035
Jup 29/08/2036
Sat  08/10/2037
Mer 05/10/2038

Rah 18 Years

Ven 04/02/2042
Sun 04/02/2043
Mon 05/10/2044
Mar 05/12/2045
Rah 05/12/2048
Jup 06/08/2051
Sat  05/10/2054
Mer 05/08/2057
Ket 05/10/2058

Jup 16 Years

Sun 23/01/2059
Mon 24/07/2059
Mar 29/11/2059
Rah 23/10/2060
Jup 11/08/2061
Sat  24/07/2062
Mer 31/05/2063
Ket 06/10/2063
Ven 05/10/2064

Sat 19 Years

Mon 05/08/2065
Mar 06/03/2066
Rah 05/09/2067
Jup 04/01/2069
Sat  05/08/2070
Mer 05/01/2072
Ket 05/08/2072
Ven 06/04/2074
Sun 05/10/2074

Mer 17 Years

05/10/2074
05/10/2081

05/10/2081
06/10/2099

06/10/2099
07/10/2115

07/10/2115
06/10/2134

06/10/2134
00/00/0000

Mar 03/03/2075
Rah 21/03/2076
Jup 25/02/2077
Sat  06/04/2078
Mer 03/04/2079
Ket 30/08/2079
Ven 29/10/2080
Sun 06/03/2081
Mon 05/10/2081

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Rah 17/06/2084
Jup 11/11/2086
Sat  17/09/2089
Mer 05/04/2092
Ket 24/04/2093
Ven 23/04/2096
Sun 18/03/2097
Mon 17/09/2098
Mar 06/10/2099

Jup 24/11/2101
Sat  06/06/2104
Mer 12/09/2106
Ket 19/08/2107
Ven 19/04/2110
Sun 05/02/2111
Mon 06/06/2112
Mar 13/05/2113
Rah 07/10/2115

Sat 09/10/2118
Mer 18/06/2121
Ket 28/07/2122
Ven 27/09/2125
Sun 09/09/2126
Mon 09/04/2128
Mar 19/05/2129
Rah 25/03/2132
Jup 06/10/2134

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer5Y 10 M 21 D.

Mer 04/03/2137
Ket 01/03/2138
Ven 30/12/2140
Sun 05/11/2141
Mon 07/04/2143
Mar 03/04/2144
Rah 10/12/2145

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, Gemini Ascendant ( Lagna ) was on the ascent on
the eastern horizon with Scorpio Navamsa and Gemini Dreskana in the fourth Pad
of Mrigasira. This clearly denotes that you are an individual who is convinced that
variety is the spice of life.

And what variety! You will go in for variety in almost everything you
undertake. Having an upright, lean figure, with attractive eyes, you will prove a hit
with members of the opposite sex. This may result in your having many number of
affairs which, if the spouse protests, may lead to taking the drastic step of even
walking out of the house. You just can't stfand an overbearing, nagging partner.

Variety in jobs too! Jumping from one profession to another is almost a
routfine. Taking up two assignments simultaneously is also not ruled out. The result is
inability to concentrate on any one particular jolb at a time.

Your periodic for into various fields will no doulbt bring in some income, but
it won't last long because of your habit of indulging in lavish expenditure. You like to
enfertain your bosses, businessmen and contacts to sumptuous parties in your
house. This, added to carefree spending, will leave hardly any asset to fall back
upon. So, the possibility of a lifelong struggle to make both ends meet is not
improbable.

The lesson to learn from this is that you have got to develop the quality of
determination o see through any assignment on hand, instead of staying into other
areas again and again.,

You no doubt strike a lot of friendship but hardly any of them will prove
lasting. This is due fo the fact that it is difficult for your friends to understand you and
your motives on the one hand, and your habit of changing friends. The result is you
won't be left with many persons on whom you can rely on in times of need.

Since your health won't be too perfect, preventive measures had better be
taken well in advance. Your jumpy nature makes you restless, causing a ot of strain
on your mind. So you will have to learn to banish worries from your mind and try 1o
take it easy with plenty of rest and sleep.

You will have to be careful about diseases like kidney trouble, bodily itches,
influenza and bronchitis. As prevention is certainly better than cure, care in food
habits and regular medical check-ups will help.
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The lucky days for you are Wednesday and Friday, Saturday is average.
The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.

The numbers you can rely on are 7 and 3, while those on which you can't
depend upon are 4 and 8.

Take to colours other than red and black, preferably yellow, blue, pink and
green.
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